502795933 05/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDY OFER GOREN	05/05/2014
JOHN MCCOY	04/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOLLEA INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	3950 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, SUITE 8465, 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14248331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: mmoreno@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 60610

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	460374-045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER L. OGDEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher L. Ogden/
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=460374_045_Assignment#page1.tif source=460374_045_Assignment#page2.tif source=460374_045_Assignment#page3.tif source=460374_045_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 502795933 REEL: 032824 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Andy Ofer Goren, a citizen of the United States, residing in Newport Beach, California, and John McCoy, a citizen of the United States, residing in Downcy, California, have invented a "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREDICTING RESPONSE TO MINOXIDIL FOR THE TREATMENT OF ANDROGENETIC ALOPECIA" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on April 8, 2014, Application No. 14/248,331; and

WHEREAS, Follea International Ltd., having a place of business located at 3950 Two Exchange Square, Suite 8465, 8 Connaught Place, Central, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Andy Ofer Goren and John McCoy, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Nixon Peabody LLP, P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 4

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREDICTING RESPONSE TO MINOXIDIL FOR THE TREATMENT OF ANDROGENETIC

ALOPECIA
Inventor: Andy Ofer Goren

May 5, 2014

Andy Ofex Goren

(date)

[ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREDICTING RESPONSE TO MINOXIDIL FOR THE TREATMENT OF ANDROGENETIC ALOPECIA

Inventor: John McCoy

John McCov

Page 4 of 4